504697419 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4744141 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD GRAY	05/11/2016
VLADIMIR POLOTSKI	01/10/2017
BARRY SMALE	03/11/2016
BERNARD GRISONI	03/25/2016
ERIK METTALA	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTONOMOUS_ID CANADA INC.
Street Address:	28 DOUGLAS AVENUE
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1M 1G2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15826744	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)334-1413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-521-8844

Email: mail@cbrcanada.com
Correspondent Name: BRION RAFFOUL
Address Line 1: 289 CYR AVENUE

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K4A1P3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016P004US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANYSSA DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Anyssa Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=1016P004US01_Executed_Assignment_to_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0436

504697419

source=1016P004US01_Executed_Assignment_to_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page2.tif source=1016P004US01_Executed_Assignment_to_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page3.tif source=1016P004US01_Executed_Assignment_to_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0437

PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

File No.: 1016P004US01

WORLDWIDE

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GRAY, Todd whose full post office address is, c/o Autonomous ID Canada Inc., 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, ON, K1M 1G2 CANADA;

POLOTSKI, **Vladimir** whose full post office address is, c/o Autonomous ID Canada Inc., 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, ON K1M 1G2, CANADA;

SMALE, Barry whose full post office address is, c/o Autonomous ID Canada Inc., 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, ON K1M 1G2, CANADA

GRISONI, Bernard whose full post office address is, 256 N Sanga, Cordova, TN 38016, USA, and

METTALA, Erik whose full post office address is 2247 Falkirk Drive, Finkshurg, MD 21048, USA,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, assign to

autonomous_ID Canada Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1M 1G2, CANADA, all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

GAIT-BASED BIOMETRIC DATA ANALYSIS SYSTEM

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 14/946,358 Filing Date: November 19, 2015

File No.: 1016P004US01 WORLDWIDE

for such invention and to all the Assignors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignors' corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 289 Cyr Ave., Oltawa, ON K1L 7N6 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT_			\$		
This		ay of			
			Todd GRAY		
		STATEMENT	OF WITNESS		Í
	44661	S (No. 1981)	ose full post off	ice address is	
	4124,7170		1 3 3 5 5 8 8 1 N	 personally pres	ent and did
ees Yada OC	AV sabon in lemen	Nama Bandaran andronomia			

Page 2 of 4

(signature of witness)

PATENT APPLICATION File No.: 1016P004US01 Assignment WORLDWIDE SIGNED AT Cote St Luc Quebec, Canada

This 10-14 day of James 2017. STATEMENT OF WITNESS 1. ELENA POLOTS KAIA ___, whose full post office address is 5783 Wolseley Cote St Luc P8, H4W2L8 was personally present and did see Vladimir POLOTSKI who is known to me, execute the above assignment. STATEMENT OF WITNESS I. GINETTE PRINCE, whose full post office address is 878 Millan GREENfield PARK, TUV ING P.Q. GN. was personally present and did see Barry SMALE who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Page 3 of 4

(signature of witness)

SIGNED AT	
This	day of
	Say Don's
	Bernard GRISON
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
	whose full post office address is
	<u>イ ピイラ ピーシンチ アル ポーソ</u> was personally present and did NI who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
see weinen en miner	
	By: <u>DOUBLE</u>
	(signature of witness)
SIGNED AT	ABERDEEN, MO Cay of DEC , 2016
This	
	La Sulotta
	Erik METTALA
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1. <u>Former L/Eg</u>	은 도소도 '기조
209 G 583000)	<u>본/도 #/50, 4/3로/ 차장, 사상</u> was personally present and did
see Erik METTALA :	who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
	By: (signature of Witness)
	(signature of witness)
	Page 4 of 4